

1)	Date:	February 2	28,	, 19_83
2)	Operator's	0 5 61		N 100

API WEII NO.	G	County	Perm
API Well No.	47	087	2937-FRA
Well No.	1000	O O O O IN I J	

RILLING CONTRA	CTOR:			DTM	STAT	E OF WEST VIRGI	NIA GAS DIVISION	oallie yd mo ba	ally be fall.	e ·
non are produced	iwe yaive	ig 10 329				WELL PERMIT A	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	men to make and	og Midel st the voi	(4.1)
THE PROPERTY OF	tos, ao as. Senas cas	reun betal Saladis sav		ATT VALUE	1 3 ( A 1 4 )	n ila angotti "lari		cerose obnoves	alter thics	
4) WELL TYPE: A	A Oil	X /	Gas		1	Underground stora	.ge/	Deep	/ Shallow _	
5) LOCATION:	Elevation	n:	993.00	Q Days	BUG!	Watershed:	branny s	CreekQuadrangle:	Nowton	7 5 '
	District:	Gear	ry		COL IN		ane		James A.	Crews
6) WELL OPERAT	ror	Pennz	oil Cor	npany	/		DESIGNATED A	22 No. 1 Very 120 S. A. C. W. S. S. L. V. V. V.	D. Box 158	
Address -	- ewalls				26	<u>al</u> (* 1. 1.) Sept. (* 510)	Address	Par	kersburg,	
		Parke	rsburg	, WV		<u>)10</u> 1		Pas Investora	by tred W	(Carried States
7) OIL & GAS ROYALTY OW	NER	Danie	1 Kaha	n	10 W V	12)	COAL OPERATO	ORNO_C	OMMERCIAL	COAL
Address	NEK _	P. O.	Box 5	59	Car San		Address	District offs Also an	arrent diger	
		Tulsa	, Okla	homa	74	1100		s) WITH DECLAR	ATION ON RE	CORD:
Acreage	400		122.00	0		13)	Name		ATTON OF THE	9
8) SURFACE OW	NER		es W.		n	.20121/64/4	Address			<u> </u>
Address			Box 3		54			The same manager	HUSSIGN.	(Marie Control
	22	Dawes	, WV	230	JŦ		Name	at will release the	Suc Regul	7.4 \$ 100 TO
Acreage  9) FIELD SALE (	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	TO:	hat Signate		-	18750	Address _	27 (1000) 110 10 D	GC 1803	Kilo
Address						- 4000 C	1911 V/18	TO THE LAND AS	TION ON PEC	OPD:
			Tangan A					WITH DECLARAT	TION ON REC	(4) S 51
10) OIL & GAS IN	SPECTOR	TO BE	NOTIFIED	)		MAR	Name 983	The state of		
Name	18 to 30E	Homer	H. Dou	igher	ty	OH AND	Address _		The state of the s	
Address	their at the	Linder	Route,	, BO	X 3A	259 WYDEP	D GAS DIVISIONET NENT OF MINE	Number To Seller	SATT RECORD	
			/ [				/ Fract	ure or stimulate	X	
15) PROPOSED W	VORK:	Drill	old forma	tion	cpci	/ Perforate ne	w formation	and the second	consignation and	101
		Other phy	sical chang	ge in w	ell (spe	cify)		Walitin	releva dlaz	
16) GEOLOGICA	TARGET	FORMA	TION, _		Bi	g Injun	Arthur Drug as	Benederal resolves	Liepul, sage	-(8E * SE
17) Estimated	depth of co	ompleted v	vell,		890	leet				
18) Approxim	ate water s	trata depth	is: Fresh,			reet: Se	alt,	feet. area? Yes	/ No_	X
19) Approxim	ate coal sea	am depths:				Is coal				(0)
20) CASING ANI			AND MARKET AND AND AND	e-F5	3-4-	neter to Code 22	gnistions/arbni	Ott. 18010 SULGA	Dasogon	107
CASING OR				JS	1	FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	PACK	ERS
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	or areas.	TOTAL STREET	Weight	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	A Clabo	((N) (1)
	Size	Grade	per ft.	Idem	Oseu	12/1/9	SHEELS/IS SHEET	in moral fracta	Kinds	
Conductor Fresh water	E EE 0111 E	13 (2/18)	.u.rup.h	BE. 104	REPLY :	eyam kurut 24	it to land out !	t legation to up to	un etti	
Coal	CU, BAIL SAM	STREETS.	DE LEGICAL	REEL	Hall C	78(00.79 RD(85)	Calo, Zuit He He	A Louis Section Section	Sizes	
Intermediate						34277 江 华国民的印书	C. SHA SEATING C	THE COURSE OF STREET		
Production	4/2"	BOY STATE	BUTTO AL AND	X	GO TO	See Well	Record	a language set a	Depths set	
Tubing		1,000	100		79/13 / 20	ISSES DE SECURIVO	CE VINEYON SET	in the waters	Perforations:	
Liners	Service Services		TINO 3	06.198	A CONTRACTOR			1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Тор	Bottom
	The same	V 4 4		2000						And the second
- 17 - d man 8 57	1001	3 60 (6) (6)	2122,027 6	TO A SECOND	150.5	party subject the se	Give to moreone	DE 20110 FOR	。 《新聞新聞》	14/2
21) EXTRACTIO		Oth the	20 1100	11063	19, 071	जा कर्मा तो प्रश्नेष्ट करा	y ve penagaros	os mom meas	mi din ba	
Check and pr Include The re  22) ROYALTY F Is the right to similar provis	ovide one ed is the lequirement PROVISION extract, prosion for co	of the foll ase or leas of Code 2 NS oduce or rompensatio	narket the	oil or g	as base f the o	Ontract or contracts (See reverse side for dupon a lease or oth lil or gas in place where the contracts of the contract of the contra	er continuing contraich is not inherent	e right to extract oi act or contracts prov ly related to the vo	viding for flat w	ell royalty or any gas so extracted
If the answer above	ve is No, n	othing ad	ditional is	needed	If the	answer is Yes, you	may use Affidavit	Form IV-60.		
23) Required Co	pies (See re	everse side	.)				to the mailed b	w registered mail or	delivered by ha	and to the above
24) Copies of thi	s Permit A	pplication	and the e	nciosed al lesse	on or	before the day of the	ne mailing or delive	ry of this Permit A	pplication to th	e Department o
Mines at Cha	arleston, W	est Virgin	ia.		1	2	oil helafermes	entir a-	1	
Notary:	Jule		h. I	Soan	4	22.4 20.17	Signed:	enu 4-	1	
My Commission	on Everes	001	OBER	24	, 19	89	Its: Super	visor, Surve	eying & Ma	apping
My Commission	on Expires_					on von	ONII W			
						OFFICE USE				
		47-087	-2937-	FRAC		DRILLING PE	KMIII	Ma	rch 9	1983
Permit number _					(C1) - 27 (Sec.) (C.	1002701 X1 31	TOTAL A	10 18 16	09/15/20	23
This permit cove	ring the we	ell operato	r and well	locatio	n show	n below is evidence	of permission gran	nted to drill in acco	rdance with the	Inspector
quirements subje	ect to the co	onditions (	Contained	ici ciii c	41	ad alta for any normi	tted work. In addit	tion, the well operat	or or his contrac	tor shall notify
						rmitted work has co	mmenced.)	a mandeto ser s		
proper district of	il alla Bas I	mopeoner -	er 9,			unless	drilling is commenc	ed prior to that date	and prosecuted	with due diligen
Permit expires _			Plat:		Casi	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	1 1		1	
Bond:		ent:	R	2	WI.	1 24 11	-/-	Administrator, Offi	ce of Oil and G	as
Blun	kel	M. 9.	40		111	TIME	J .			

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

# Line Item Explanation

- Date of Application
   Your well name and number
- 3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
- 4A) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil.
- 4B) "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
  - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
  - 5) Where well is located
  - 6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office
  - 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
  - 8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
  - 9) Optional
- 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
- 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
  - Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
  - 16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
  - 17) Self explanatory
  - 18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in elevation
  - 19) All coal seam depths
  - 20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
  - 21) Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
    - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
    - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
    - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
    - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
  - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

. 19

Date:

- Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
- The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

su co de la contra por la compansa de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la consta

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

this ocly praying has ex- the well location has been cation, provided, the wel ng regulations.
t

Its \_\_\_\_



# State of Mest Airginia

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT

State ofwVa
County of Wood
I, James A. Crews (the designated owner or operator, or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e) (1982).
Signed: James a Crews
Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28th day of Feb., 1983.
Notary: Curtin a forcer
My Commission Expires: Jaly 2, 1998

RECEIVED

MAR 0 2 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

198

DATE: Fel

WELL NO.: O.D. Stockly, No.102

API NO: 47 - 087 - 2437

State County Perm

OPERATOR'S

IV-9 REVERSE : (REV 8-81) ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. QUADRANGIE NEWTON Well Site Access Road Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite. drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. LEGEND Property boundary -Diversion - 41111111111 Road = = = = = Spring O Existing fence -x - x -Wet spot Planned fence --/-Building W Stream \... Drain pipe -- 0-Open-disch --... Waterway 😂 🚞 A 52 EXISTING ROAD ON RIDGE EXISTING CULUERT

(B)

A 101

D 102

TREATMENT AREA <u>I</u>I

EX ISTING

09/15/2023

NOTE: THIS IS AN EXISTING WELL TO BE FRACTURED. FRAC OPERATION WILL REQUIRE NO BRADING OR STRUCTURES TO BE BUILT. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE REVEGETATED.

VEGETATION

TREATMENT AREA I

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



DATE 2/24/83
WELL NO. O.D. STOCKLY #102

State of Mest Virginia

API NO. 47 - 087 - 293

Bepartment of Mines
. Gil und Cas Bivision

## CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

Sibilotion Ab	MALAPATION PLAN
COMPANY NAME PENNZOIL COMPANY	DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES A. CREWS
Address P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg 1	
Telephone 4 Z 2 - 6565	Telephone 422-6565
LANDOWNER MABEL GREEN	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT LITTLE KANAWAA
Revegetation to be carried out by PENNZ	COIL COMPANY EMPLOYEES
This plan has been reviewed by $L + \frac{1}{4}$	1/
and additions become a part of this plan:	002200015
	2.18-83 (Date)
	arrolt Dourton
	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD	LOCATION
Structure CULVERT (A)	A STATE OF THE STA
	/ -
Spacing SEE SKETCH	Material (SEE SKETCH)
Page Ref. Manual 2-7	Page Ref. Manual
Structure ROADSIDE DITCH (B)	And the second s
	Structure Disciplination (
Spacing SEE SKETCH	Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-/2	Page Ref. Manual MAR 02 1983
	OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES
Structure CROSS DRAINS (C)	Structure(3
Spacing 60'@ 15% SLOPE	Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-4	Page Ref. Manual
All structures should be inspected regular commercial timber is to be cut and stacked cut and removed from the site before dirt in	and all brush and small timber to be
REVEGETA	NOTTA
Treatment Area I	Manager Land Company
Lime Tons/acre	Lime Tons/acro
or correct to pH	or correct to pHTons/acre
Fertilizer lbs/acre	Fertilizer lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch	(10-20-20 or equivalent)
Total acre	Mulch Tons/acre
lbs/acre	Seed*lbs/acre
lbs/acre	1bs/acre 09/15/2023,
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefo Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	pil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
	PREPARED BY Curtis A. Lucas
NOTES: Please request landowners' cooperation to protect new	ADDRESS P.O. Box 1588
seedling for one growing season.	Parkersburg, W.V.

F. C. S. in thres - 4 100 Term, Ten Years. HOPE RATURAL GAS COMPANY. In Book . Received for Record Recorded County Cravecy 5 Com OIL AND GAS LEASE. MAP LOCATION. LOUXTION. TO 11/1/2 Puge 1. ¥ 19 19 19.07 Given under my hand this..... Asy of ..... A. D. 19.... me in my said County. his wife, whose name......day of the within writing, bearing date the.....day of do certify that to ...... do certify that .....I : TIW-O'L COUNTY OF

p.t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, )

.

77.	Agreement. Made and entered into the	day of Colober
1.5	D 100'l be and between (14') is	of the part of of the first part,
	A.D. 19 by and between Caracacac	of later land
	na culting in Jack	01
**	County of ellichera action and Stat	g of of the first part,
414	and the HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPAN	a West Virginia corporation, party of the second partof the first part, for and in consideration of the sum
.4.7	WITNESSETH, that the said part. 6/	of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum
1	of One Dollar to keep in hand well and tr	ply paid by the said party of the second part, the receipt
1	of which is hereby acknowledged, and of th	e covenants and agreements hereinafter contained on the
	part of the said party of the second part, to	be paid, kept and performed, haxgranted, demised,grant, demise, lease and let unto the said party of the
. dina.	leased and let and by these presents do	grant demise, lease and let unto the said party of the
	second part its successors and assigns for	the sole and only purpose of mining and operating for oil
4		ilding tanks, stations, and structures thereon to take care
1.5		
. ,		of land, situated in Lang and Jonny District,
, (		est Virginia, on the waters of Mindelet Roylet Ticke a
runne	intellifieg Lucky bounded substantially as	follows:
1	On the North by lands of Commencely!	noun as the Stockly Lands and a part of the
2-2-		and includes all the oil and gas nights in
- 25		of herdofine conveyed and harding clean withe
4	Ou the West by lands of plat he its at	cached which is whode a fact of this description
30	Containing Freez Thomas	A. C. DO acres, more or less, reserving, however,
	therefrom - 200 c	feet around the churching building s.
		be drilled by either party except by anutual consent.
1.1	It is agreed that this lease shall remain	in force for the term of ten years from this date and as
	long thereafter as oil or gas, or either of the	em, is produced from the said land by the said party of the
100	second part, its successors and assigns.	
	IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMISES th	ne said party of the second part covenants and agrees: 1st-
(8.1		keen heirs or assigns, free of cost, in the pipe line to which
	narty of the second part may connect its w	lls, the equalpart of all oil produced and
		To pay Fifty (\$1000) Dollars
	sach thuse menting in advence for the car for	om each and every gas well drilled on said premises, the
	product from which is marketed and used	off the premises, said payment to be made on each well
12.	within sixty days after commencing to use	the gas therefrom, as aforesaid, and to be paid each three
55.	months thereafter while the gas from said	well is so marketed and used.
	Said second party shall not be required	in any event to increase the rate of said gas well pay-
	ments or said royalty of oil by reason of an	in any event to increase the rate of said gas well pay- y royalty or interest in said oil or gas that may have been
A 17 17 18 1		rst part ofor. ken predecessors in title or otherwise.
77		ocate ali wells so as to interfere as little as possible with
TAL.	the cultivated portions of the farm. And	further, to complete a well on the said premises within
1		f or pay at the rate of One Thomsand
7.5		for each additional three months such completion is de-
37.45		
23.13	layed from the time above mentioned for the	e completion of such well until a well is completed; and shall be and operate as a full liquidation of all rental
1	under this provision during the remainder	of the term of this lease. All payments may be made
	direct to Office of Stander	or deposited to her credit in danawha
W.	arect w. J. J. L. J.	or deposited to
2		check mailed to Oliva D. Stockly
on the same	at. To harden P. O. plan	County, State of M. Va.
A S		Charleston M. Va., who is hereby appointed
13.71	AGENT for such purposes.	
	" Lessormay lay a line to any gas;	well on said land to take gas free for
	use for heat and light in one dwelling house	on said land at. hereown risk, subject to the
1.	use, operation and right of abandonment of	the well by the said Gas Company; and first part
		onable rules and regulations of the said Gas Company, or
	its assigns, published at such time relating	
4.		
1.00		agreed between the farties heights
	that the completion of any	well shall reduce and clop the care
	rental proportionately on	only two hundred acres of the said
	· lands so leaved I	
		have the privilege of using sufficient water and gas from
	the said premises to run all machinery nece	ssary for drilling and operating thereon, and at any time
	to remove all machinery and fixtures place	ed on said premises; and further, upon the payment of
		Dollars at any time, by the party of the second part, its
		of the first part, heirs and assigns, said party of
		shall have the right to surrender this lease for cancellation,
	cease and determine, and this lease become	reafter to accrue under and by virtue of its terms shall
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties to the	is agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals the
	day and year first above written.	did some the
		Olivia D. Slockly (STATE)
	WITNESS:	Olivia D. Stockly (STATE)
	10 × 21 /1 10 100	09/15/2023
	Clex Troofter 1818C	J. J. Slockly (SEAL)
		altoney in fact (
	MAR	2 1983
		(SEAL)
	OIL AND	GAS DIVISION TIMENT OF MINES
	ALA TICLA	clope natural gas company.
	***************************************	- By John H. Chier
		Vice President.

STATE OF MERPINEMINIA, County of Allegheny to-wit:	
1. T. L. Plante a Notary Public	
of said County of Allegheny do certify that W. D. Stockly, attorney	1n
xame fact for Olivia Stockly	
MEXERG whose name is signed to the writing above bearing date the	day of
A. D. 196 had this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County	. 26
Given under my hand this 6 th day of many A. D. 1	9.6.0.
My Commission expires March 7, 1979 Plans	E.
1. 1.	
	<u></u>
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of, to-wit:	
I,a	
of said County of	
and	
his wife, whose namesigned to the writing above bearing date the	
A. D. 19 hathis day acknowledged the same before me in my said Count	1 1
Given under my hand thisday ofA. D.	19
My Commission expires	1
	- 1
CASING HEAD GAS AGRESIAMENT  CASING HEAD GAS AGRESIAMENT  To  SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY  County  County  County  County  State of West Virginia.  County County Clork's Office of said County, in the County Clork's Office of said County, in	N
COMPANY  COMPANY  A.D. 192  Ce of said Count  Ce of said Count  Count be seal of sa  Oresaid.  Deputy.	1 / 6
SING HEAD GAS AGREEMED  SING HEAD GAS AGREEMED  To T	SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY, PITTSBURGH, PENNARIES
IL COMP.  IL COMP.  I and the aforesaid	COM 1255
TEAD GAS AU From From From To To To To To To Holo Roan 5-19 Holo Virginia. Virginia.  Virginia.  This.	When recorded return to Till PENN OIL COMPA  -PO. Drawer 1255  - PITTSBURGH, PENNA
CASING HEAD GAS  CASING HEAD GAS  COVERING HEAD GAS  SOUTH PENN OIL  County  County  State of West Virginia.  County County Clerk's Offi in the County Clerk	SNN SNN D-Dr
CASING HEAD  CASING HEAD  Onted  SOUTH PENN  State of West Virgin  County Corrected on this  in the County Clerk  in the County Clerk  in the County Clerk  Nol.  Given under my h  Office, the day and ye  By	hen i II PJ -PC
The second of th	W COUT
SOU	
SO SO Dated Covering District, County State of Record Record in the Co in Vol.  Given Office, the	
	25:
WHET VINGINIA. I OF HIRE OFFICE March +Dist	7
LA ALE COUNTY COURT, CHAR'S OFFICE ZE	
This day the foregoing Case together with the certificate of .	7.
he as be a more thereof, thereso unacced, was duly admitted to record herein.	5/2023
TESTE: Of A CONTROL OF THE	312023
april 15, 1927.	
10 101 Parale	
. Ut J. Land	and the case of
Give Firstman.	1700
	4

	20 10 1
(SEAL)	Second Second
(J.YES)	COU THE TO
(SEAL)	850
OIL AND GAS DIVISION South Perm Cil Company (SEAL)	on the second
1100 15 1983	314
(m::real::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	4
BECEIVED The at my allien.	
La Al Market (SEAL)	
WELLE OF WILL (SEAL)	
	In presence of:
and seal this better day of 192.6	MILNESS our hand
bruot si	premises in which gas only
ting any of the provisions of said lease, or any subsequent agreement, now in force, rental or royalty for gas from any well heretofore or hereafter drilled on said	fixing the amount due as i
agreed between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall be con-	ons bootsrabon si II
ell connected to said plant so long as the same delivers gas thereto.	shall be made for each we
m all rent or royalty; and provided further, that, in case the dry or stripped gas is sold or marketed, the per well payment as specified in paragraph "First" above.	piant at pressure, free from
to drill and operate its wells on these and such other lands as supply gas to said	gas ejected from its plant
"casinghead" gas to said plant bears to the total number of wells delivering l'rovided, however, that the Company shall have the dry or stripped "casinghead"	casinghend gus thereto;
and nlant from sales of the marketed product as the number of wells on the	; war ton wal to this -
meed on the value of the marketed product at its naphtha or gasoline plant; it	
osit to the credit of the part above designated, a one-eighth (1/6) royalty on	
be deducted from the quantity of naphtha or gasoline marketed, and the Company	
n case such "casinghead" gas or any part thereof, shall be manufactured into id Company, then all oils or other material furnished by the Company and used	
the premises.	No ean done unitoubnes do
TANG COLLECT S quarterly in advance tor each wen from which it may so use	
2.4 or deposit to	
an the manufacture by it of naphtha or gasoline therefrom, the said Company D. Stockly, Atty.	
ase such "casinghead" gas is used or marketed by said Company off said premises-	
ON WHEREOF said Company agrees as follows, viz:	
eSouthPennOil Gompany.	
SATH, 1907, which lease was later, on Llovember Ath, 1603	
nd gas royalties, being the same land leased by OLIVIA D. STOCKLY.  Hore Mathral Gas Company for oil and gas purposes by lease	09/15/2028
a-Roanc&Clay, State of Nest. Nirginia from which Me. Gre	
orated by said Company on \$6000 macres of land in Genty & Henry	
off the premises, for such purposes as it may wish, the "casinghead" gas from oil	
the state of the s	

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby grant....to SOUTH PRNN OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns,

See Line E-6 for agreement

·	1				•	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	I		-	-		•					•					\		•	ŗ.	The state of the s
Production First 24 Hou				Size Feet In Fee	Put in Well Pull	CASING RECORD AS T.		the on Winds	Bro Carony	mintel,	Succ.	dimi	dence	dia	Some	dime	Red Rock	and	date them she file	Att Hater - shaden of	1	orale	Sand	disti	Rock Formation	Lease No.  Drilling Commenced  N.
				Б	-	1	Contin	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. 1721	1708	1702	1631												Top I	Contractor 192
ls. Gas Test	Depth Set	Packer Size		F		LINE						1708	1695	1631	1668	1634	1596	1595	1290	1275	1390	1225	1155	1105	Bottom Measurement	County Drilling Completed E.
SZ CG	33	2 198	0 AA	ΊΛΙ		EASUREMENT													odes servidos						Remarks	State Contractor 192
managary and an employed						de mentalprintingen, agraphia																				•
Production First 24 Ho				Size Feet In. Fe	Put in Well Pu	CASING RECORD AS	("C	Sand	State	I stack state	Sand	Quate	18	in the second se	61	cee	State	Sand	Alati			Seate	and a	Conductor	Rock Formation	Lease No. 60643 &  Solve Craig  Drilling Commenced  N.
	i m I			et In. Feet	T	1	outure.	1012	10/8	8 3 5	738	735	550	520	. 500	360	345	375	3/0	180	130	× 10	15			Serve Delirica Post of Contractors Parilling S. 6
Gas	Depth Set	Packer Size	Result	In.		NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT	À :)	2601	1078	548	8 3 5	730	670	550	570	500	360	3 4 5	2/6	198	180	w ox	0		Bottom Steel Line 10 Remarks	County 24.06  Complete 9-2
	Test	Bbls. Gas Test OF GE GE Production First 24 Hours Bbls. Ga	Packer Size  Packer Size  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Production First 24 Hours	Packer Size  Packe	Size Feet In. Feet In. Sand Result Packer Size Production First 24 Hours. Blbs. Gas Test  Result  Packer Size  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours. Bbls. Gas Test  Production First 24 Hours. Bbls. Gas Test  Production First 24 Hours  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test  Production First 24 Hours  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test	Put in Well   Pulled Out   Left in Well   Shot Date   Amount   Sand   Size   Feet   In.   Feet	CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date Amount Sand Feet In Feet In Sand Result Result  Packer Size Production First 24 Hours  Result  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date Amount Result  Packer Size Packer Size Packer Size Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date Amount Result Packer Size Packer Size Packer Size Production First 24 Hours  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test	CASING RECORD AS TAILIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  CASING RECORD AS TAILIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date  Amount  Sand  Packer Size  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test  CASING RECORD AS TAILIED. NOT STEEL LINE  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date  Amount  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test  CASING RECORD AS TAILIED. NOT STEEL LINE  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date  Amount  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test	CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date  Amount  Result  Packer Size  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date  Amount  Size Feet In. Feet In. Feet In. Sand  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test	CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE  Put in Well, Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date  Amount  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours.  Blue  Production First 24 Hours  Base  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Result  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Result  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Result  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Result  Result  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Blue  Result  Result	CASING RECORD AS TAILLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT   CASING RECORD AS TAILLIED. NOT STEEL LINE   Sand   Amount   Sand   Feet   In.   Feet   In.   Sand   Result   Sand   Size   Feet   In.   Feet   In.   Feet   In.   Feet   In.   Sand   Result   Size   Feet   In.   Feet   In.   Feet   In.   Feet   In.   Sand   Result   Size   Sand   Size   Sand   Sand	Altact 172   1834   172    CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT  CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE  Put in Well Pulled Out Left in Well Shot Date  Amount  Result  Packer Size  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test  Past  Production First 24 Hours  Bbls. Gas Test	Active 1702 1708    1702 1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1708 1721     1834 1721     1834 1834     1834	CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT   CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE   Pulsed Out   Left in Well   Shot Date   Amount   Am	CASING RECORD AS TAILLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT   CASING RECORD AS TAILLIED. NOT STEEL LINE   Result   Sand   Amount   Amount   Amount   Amount   Result   Sand   Amount   Result   Sand   Amount   Result   Sand   Sand	Heat 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.7 16.9 16.9 16.9 16.9 16.9 16.9 16.9 16.9	State   1637   1637   1637   1637   1637   1637   1637   1648   1637   1648   1637   1648   1637   1648   1649	1596   1596   1596   1637   1637   1637   1637   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1637   1638   1638   1702	## Feet In Feet In Shot Date  Production First 24 Hours    1395   575   576     1395   576     1396   574   1397     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1485     1397   1385     1397   1397     1397   13	### Feet In Feet In Feet In Sand    Production First 24 Hours   1990   1970   1970   1970   1971   1970   1971   1	### Red   1275   178   1	Act Real States (1228 1890)  Act Real Real States (1228 1890)  Act Real St	Act Rock 1225 3990  Act Mac The 1725 4990  Act Mac The 1725 4990  Act Mac The 1725 4990  Act Mac The 1729 4990  Act Mact Mac The 1729 4990  Act Mac The 1729 4990  Act Mac The 1729 499	### 100   1/3   1/	### Production First 24 Hours	Back Formation   Top   Bottom   Shed Blank   Branch   Top   Bottom   Shed Black   Shed State

deate Drilling Commenced N. Lease No. Total Supth Rock Formation O. D. Rockely Disorder Contractor 1875 1850 Top Bottom Steel Line Measurement 1868 1890 1890. 1890 **Drilling Completed** 1875 1850 Farm County Remarks 5 Contractor 09/ State Acres

\*\*

# CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT STEEL LINE MEASUREMENT

1/4" H37 6 H37 6 1946 7 Result gamplem efor flow	7	1746 7	7 6	8'4" H37 6 H37 6	76	7 3
Sand 31-1148-1868 B	In.	Fee	Į.	Feet	In.	•
Shot Date 10-129 - 9-	n Well	Left	Out	Pulled	Well	Ħ.

Production First 24 Hours

Abbs. Gas Test 3/0 Water 2 "gac 9. P. M. muruy Superintendent

Depth Set

Packer Size

Approved by

# PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE • VIENNA, WV 26105 • PHONE (304) 422-6565 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

September 30, 1983

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator Oil and Gas Division Department of Mines 1613 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

# FRACTURE RECORD

Well Name and No:

O. D. Stockly, Well No. 102

District:

Geary

County:

Roane

Permit No.: 47-087-2937-F

Completion Date:

3/17/83

Formation Fractured:

Big Injun

Bottom-

Top-

Material: Sand- 4000# 20/40

Fluid- 255 BGW

Rock Pressure:

After Fracture-

Test After Fracture:

0i1-16 BOPD

Gas-9 Mcf/d

Very truly yours,

PENNZOIL COMPANY

Curtis A. Lucas

Civil Engineering Dept.

Curtis a. Luca

ljj

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Energy



# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 087-2937 Fran.

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS DEPT. OF ENERGY

Company Pennzil Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Company Pennzil Co. Address Parkershung, W. U.F.	Size			
Farm O.D. Stockly	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. #102	13			
District Leary County Boan	10		A COLUMN	Size of
U	81/4		No. le	
Orilling commenced				Depth set
Orilling completedTotal depth	3			_
Date shotDepth of shot				Perf. top
nitial open flow/10ths Water in				Perf. bottom
pen flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in				Perf. bottom
olumeCu		TED	SIZE	No. FTDate
ock pressurelbs	The second secon	and the second s		Date
bbls., 1st 24	hrs. COAL WAS ENC	OUNTERED A	Т	FEETINCHES
resh waterfeet				FEETINCHES
ilt waterfeet				
	reet FET	INCHE	S	FEETINCHES
rillers' Names				
marks: 0-10-85 Cheched Reclan	ration - O.K	· to re	lease	
			ASTRONOM STATE	7

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 10 P.O. M. 21VIC			· ·	Wel	No		
		La hall to hall ma	ADDRESS				
			COUNTY				
Filling Material Used							
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
	3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2						
						io i	
Orillers' Names							
Remarks:							
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abo	ve well on this date.				

100/1 5/2023 TOP



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 1615 Washington Street, East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Telephone: 348-3500

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Governor

Pennzoil Company Post Office Box 1588 Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 October 24, 1985

rarkersburg, west virginia 20101	In Re:	Permit No:	47-087-2937-FRAC
		Farm: 0.	D. Stockly
		Well NO: 10	)2
		District: _	Geary
		County: _	Roane
		Issued: _	3-09-83
Gentlemen:			
The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the aboffice. ONLY the Column checked below appl	oove captio	ned well has	been received in this
The well designated by the above capting your Blanket Bond.	oned permi	t number has	been released under
Please return the enclosed cancelled a by the above captioned permit number to in your behalf, in order that they may	o the sure	ty company t	hat executed said bond
Your well record was received and recl with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 2 XXXXbond coverage for life of the well.	lamation re 26, the abo	equirements a ove captioned	pproved. In accordance well will remain unde
PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED			
	Respect	ively,	16
	•		

Theodore M. Streit

TMS/ nw

GOUK 4 PAGE 127.



THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 28th day of January, 1965, by and between UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY, a corporation, party of the first part, and PENNZOIL COMPANY, a corporation, party of the second part,

# WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the party of the first part does hereby ASSIGN, TRANSFER and SET OVER unto the party of the second part, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the gas and the leasehold gas estate in and to several certain tracts of land containing in the total 526 acres, more or less, situate on the waters of the Right Fork of Sandy Creek, in Henry District, Clay County, West Virginia, being part of the land covered and embraced by that certain oil and gas lease dated October 24, 1907, granted by Olivia D. Stockley, by W. D. Stockley, her Attorney in Fact, unto Hope Natural Gas Company, covering in the aggregate 4,000 acres, more or less, situate in Henry District, Clay County, and Geary District, Roane County, West Virginia, which said lease is recorded in the office of the Clerk of the County Court of Clay County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 9, at page 372; and which said lease was extended in term by agreement between the said Olivia D. Stockley, by W. D. Stockley, her Attorney in Fact, and United Fuel Gas Company, dated May 4, 1917, and recorded in the aforesaid Clerk's office of Clay County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 9, at page 452. The said tracts of land hereby assigned are the same tracts

> RECEIVE 09/15/2023 MAR 42 1983

1 -

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINIS of land identified and designated on that certain map entitled "Map Showing the O. D. Stockley Lands, Lease 5708 - 4000 Ac., June 1917" attached to and made part of the aforesaid agreement of extension dated May 4, 1917, as follows, to-wit:

William Mc Triplett 78 A. (Min.)

P. C. Summers 114 A. Min.

Harrison L. Summers 105 A.

J. H. Legg 50 A.

A. B. Hershman 28 A.

Edwin Creel 31 A.

W. C. Tallman 92 A.

That tract designated "(?)" bounded on the North by the William Mc Triplett 78 A., on the East by the P. C. Summers 114 A., on the South by the Edwin Creel 31 A.

This assignment is made and accepted subject to the terms and provisions of the Working Agreement between South Penn Oil Company, a corporation, and United Fuel Gas Company, a corporation, dated June 30, 1910, to which reference is here made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has signed its corporate name hereto and affixed its corporate seal as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

By J C Gall.
Vice President





MAR 0 2 09/3 5/2023

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDERARTMENT OF MINES



601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE • VIENNA, WV 26105 • PHONE (304) 422-6565 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

February 28, 1983

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator Oil and Gas Division Department of Mines 1613 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

O. D. Stockly, Well No. 102 Geary District, Roane County

Attached are five copies of Form IV-2 for fracturing the subject well.

Also attached are milar and two prints showing the location of the well, reclamation and two copies of the original well record.

The drilling of this well was completed September 20, 1929, to a depth of 1890'.

Very truly yours,

PENNZOIL COMPANY

Curtis A. Lucas Civil Engineering Dept.

CAL/1j

Attachments

xc: Daniel Kahan Charles W. Green Fritz Gesch, Jr.

MAR 42 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

